01-11-2002 FORM PTO-1594 (modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 03/01) REC: HEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Advantage Battery Corporation, Inc. Name: GES America L.L.C. Internal Address: 7001 Grapevine HW Street Address: Suite 500 City: State: Zip: N. Richland Hills, TX Association Individual(s) 76180 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Other Association Additional conveying party(ies) General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State \boxtimes Assignment Merger Security Agreement Limited Liability Company Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes⊠ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: November 29, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,373,519 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Mark J. Diliberti Enclosed Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER Street Address: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Milwaukee State: Wi Zip: 53202 06-1447 01/10/2002 DBYRNE 00000284 1373519 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: PGS

Signature

12-3-01

Date

Mark J. Diliberti

Name of person signing

CONFIRMATION OF U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advantage Battery Corporation, Inc. ("Assignor") is the current record owner of trademark Reg. No. 1,373,519 for the mark ADVANTAGE (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, GES America. L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") acquired the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark was used, pursuant to a Contribution and Assumption Agreement dated November 30, 1998 (the "Assumption Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby confirms that, pursuant to the Assumption Agreement, Assignor agreed to and did sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

ADVANTAGE BATTERY CORPORATION,

INC.

By:

Name: Enrique Gonzalez Gonzalez

Title: President

Date: November 29, 2001

-1-

RECORDED: 01/04/2002